
Intel Corporation 
5200 N.E. Elam Young Parkway 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
 

July 12, 2007 

 

Dear Intel EPSD server product customer: 

 

In order to support the new Intel® Xeon® processors based on 45nm technology, EPSD will be updating 

its current lineup of Intel® Server Boards and Intel® Server Systems based on the Intel® 5000 Chipset.   

 

With this update EPSD will be changing the product codes of the affected Intel® Server Boards and 

Systems to allow customers to easily identify which products support both the new 45nm-based products as 

well as the existing Intel® Xeon® 5000, 5100, and 5300 series processors. 

 

While changing a product code may lead customers to assume that this is a major change to the affected 

products, Intel views this update as a minor modification which should be considered low risk. Intel 

expects that the updated products will be fully backward compatible with the previous versions, and should 

not require extra validation. 

 

Shortly after the updated products are released, Intel will cease to produce the older versions of the Intel® 

Server Boards and Intel® Server Systems listed below. Final purchases orders for the older products will 

need to be received by September 7, 2007 with confirmed delivery by November 9, 2007. 

 

This notification affects the following Intel® Server Board and Intel® Server System product codes: 

 

Intel® Server Boards (Single Pack) 

Current 
Product Code Current MM# 

S5000PSLROMB 886037 

S5000PSLSAS 886036 

S5000PSLSATA 886032 

S5000XVNSAS 886042 

S5000XVNSATA 886040 
S5000VSA4DIMM 885886 

S5000VSASAS 886310 
S5000VSASATA 885885 

S5000VSASCSI 885888 
S5000PAL 885478 

 

Intel® Server Boards (OEM Bulk Pack) 

Current 
Product Code Current MM# 

BB5000PSLROMB 890274 

BB5000PSLSAS 890273 

BB5000PSLSATA 890275 

BB5000XSLSATA 890279 

BB5000XVNSAS 890278 

BB5000XVNSATA 890276 
BSA2BB 891196 
BSA2SASBB 891199 

BSA2VBB 891198 
BB5000PAL 890143 

BB5000XAL 890144 
S5000VCLSASBB 890507 
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Intel® Server Systems 

Current 
Product Code Current MM# 

SR1500AL 885480 

SR1500ALNA 885482 

SR1500ALSAS 885481 

SR1500ALSASNA 885483 

SR1550AL 885484 

SR1550ALNA 885486 

SR1550ALSAS 885487 

SR1550ALSASNA 885486 

SR2500ALBRP 885488 

SR2500ALBRPNA 885498 

SR2500ALLX 885489 

SR2500ALLXNA 885499 

SR2500ALOEM 885496 

SR2500ALOEMNA 885500 

SR1530CL 888004 

SR1530CLNA 888070 

SR1530HCL 886910 

SR1530HCLNA 887390 

SR1530HCLS 887244 

SR1530HCLSNA 887391 

SR2520SAF 886904 

SR2520SAFNA 887435 

SR2520SAX 886991 

SR2520SAXNA 887434 

SR2520SAXS 886905 

SR2520SAXSNA 887432 

 

Replacement products: 

All of the products listed above will be available in an updated version, and can be ordered using the 

product codes below. As mentioned above it is Intel’s expectation that the products listed below will be 

fully backward compatible with the earlier versions. 

 

Intel® Server Boards (Single Pack) 

Current 
Product Code Current MM# 

New Product 
Code New MM# 

S5000PSLROMB 886037 S5000PSLROMBR 891983 

S5000PSLSAS 886036 S5000PSLSASR 892051 

S5000PSLSATA 886032 S5000PSLSATAR 891984 

S5000XVNSAS 886042 S5000XVNSASR 891986 

S5000XVNSATA 886040 S5000XVNSATAR 891999 
S5000VSA4DIMM 885886 S5000VSA4DIMMR 892063 
S5000VSASAS 886310 S5000VSASASR 892065 

S5000VSASATA 885885 S5000VSASATAR 892061 
S5000VSASCSI 885888 S5000VSASCSIR 892064 

S5000PAL 885478 S5000PALR 891957 
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Intel® Server Boards (OEM Bulk Pack) 

Current 
Product Code Current MM# 

New Product 
Code New MM# 

BB5000PSLROMB 890274 BB5000PSLROMBR 892008 

BB5000PSLSAS 890273 BB5000PSLSASR 892012 

BB5000PSLSATA 890275 BB5000PSLSATAR 892013 

BB5000XSLSATA 890279 BB5000XSLSATAR 892015 

BB5000XVNSAS 890278 BB5000XVNSASR 892016 

BB5000XVNSATA 890276 BB5000XVNSATAR 892017 
BSA2BB 891196 BSA2BBR 892073 

BSA2SASBB 891199 BSA2SASBBR 892075 
BSA2VBB 891198 BSA2VBBR 892074 

BB5000PAL 890143 BB5000PALR 891958 
BB5000XAL 890144 BB5000XALR 891956 

S5000VCLSASBB 890507 BBS5000VCLSASR 892083 

 

Intel® Server Systems 

Current 
Product Code Current MM# 

New Product 
Code New MM# 

SR1500AL 885480 SR1500ALR 891962 

SR1500ALNA 885482 SR1500ALRNA 892025 

SR1500ALSAS 885481 SR1500ALSASR 891963 

SR1500ALSASNA 885483 SR1500ALSASRNA 892029 

SR1550AL 885484 SR1550ALR 891970 

SR1550ALNA 885486 SR1550ALRNA 892034 

SR1550ALSAS 885485 SR1550ALSASR 891967 

SR1550ALSASNA 885487 SR1550ALSASRNA 892046 

SR2500ALBRP 885488 SR2500ALBRPR 891964 

SR2500ALBRPNA 885498 SR2500ALBRPRNA 892030 

SR2500ALLX 885489 SR2500ALLXR 891965 

SR2500ALLXNA 885499 SR2500ALLXRNA 892032 

SR2500ALOEM 885496 SR2500ALOEMR 891966 

SR2500ALOEMNA 885500 SR2500ALOEMRNA 892033 

SR1530CL 888004 SR1530CLR 892052 

SR1530CLNA 888070 SR1530CLRNA 892053 

SR1530HCL 886910 SR1530HCLR 892054 

SR1530HCLNA 887390 SR1530HCLRNA 892057 

SR1530HCLS 887244 SR1530HCLSR 892060 

SR1530HCLSNA 887391 SR1530HCLSRNA 892047 

SR2520SAF 886904 SR2520SAFR 892236 

SR2520SAFNA 887435 SR2520SAFRNA 892292 

SR2520SAX 886991 SR2520SAXR 892249 

SR2520SAXNA 887434 SR2520SAXRNA 892290 

SR2520SAXS 886905 SR2520SAXSR 892251 

SR2520SAXSNA 887432 SR2520SAXSRNA 892291 
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Summary: 

1. This product discontinuance notification is effective July 13th, 2007.  

2. Final purchase orders for the affected products must be placed by Sept 7, 2007.  

3. The final quantity to be shipped must specify a customer request date (CRD) no later than November 9, 

2007.  

 

Final purchase orders are non-cancelable and non-returnable, notwithstanding any conflicting terms in our 

quotes, purchase order acknowledgment or Distributor agreements. 

 

Contact your local Intel Sales Office or Distributor if you require more information or need assistance in 

selecting a replacement product. 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

EPSD Marketing 

 


